



TRIBUNAL CONSTITUCIONAL

Gabinete del Presidente

Oficina de Prensa

NOTA INFORMATIVA Nº 46/2013

MINUTE OF SILENCE AT THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT FOR THE TRAIN ACCIDENT IN GALICIA

The Constitutional Court has kept a minute of silence in memory of and in solidarity with the victims of the tragic train accident which occurred on the afternoon of 24 July in Santiago de Compostela. The Court President, Francisco Pérez de los Cobos, expressed his condolences to the Galician authorities, as well as to the family members of the victims and those injured.

Madrid, 25 July 2013